

PRESS RELEASE

Paris, 27 March 2023

Availability of the 2022 Annual Report

Rothschild & Co announces that its Annual Report for the financial year ended 31 December 2022 has been made available to the public and filed with the French Financial Markets Authority (*Autorité des marchés financiers*) on 27 March 2023.

This report includes in particular:

- the 2022 annual financial report; and
- the Supervisory Board's report on corporate governance.

The report is available on Rothschild & Co's website, <u>www.rothschildandco.com</u>, in the Newsroom > Financial reports and Investor relations > Regulated information sections, and may be obtained upon request in accordance with applicable regulation.

Financial calendar:

9 May 2023: First quarter 2023
25 May 2023: Annual general meeting
3 August 2023: Half-year result 2023

For further information:

Investor Relations
Marie-Laure Becquart
investorrelation@rothschildandco.com

Media Relations

Caroline Nico Groupmediaenquiries@rothschildandco.com

Primatice: Olivier Labesse olivierlabesse@primatice.com

About Rothschild & Co

Rothschild & Co is a family-controlled and independent group and has been at the centre of the world's financial markets for over 200 years. With a team of c.4,200 talented financial services specialists on the ground in over 40 countries, Rothschild & Co's integrated global network of trusted professionals provides in-depth market intelligence and effective long-term solutions for our clients in Global Advisory, Wealth and Asset Management, and Merchant Banking.

Rothschild & Co is a French partnership limited by shares (société en commandite par actions) listed on Euronext in Paris, Compartment A with a share capital of €154,059,554. Paris trade and companies registry number 302 519 228. Registered office: 23 bis avenue de Messine, 75008 Paris, France.